Awd Cat-

egory

C
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2M - Std Road Reg NB8A & NB8B

2F - Std Road Reg NB8A & NB8B
3M-Std SE & NC

3F-Std SE & NC
4M-Std NA&NB with limited mods

5M-Mod <1600 max 85KW

6M-Mod NABA/NBBA/B max 90KW

6F-Mod NABA/NB8A/B max 90KW

7M - NCs - Limited Mods

8M-Turbo/Supercharged ex SE's

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Award Category Description

Place in
Award Catgy
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Car
No.

21
41

5
23
10
52
32

35

13
126
37
122

158

30
68
115
331
555
33

20
53

55
117
54
48

155

17
156

45
40

56
71

28
199
27
38
43
57

Driver

Wade Jenkins
Rohan Matthews
Mitchell Bennett
Philip Christie
Peter Carpenter
Phillip Reid
Stephen Fisher

Jeanine Pickford

Luke Kovacic
Mike Kelsey

Jason Atkins
Bruce Davies

Kim Jacobs

Gustavo Elias
Bryan Shedden
Peter Browning
Glenn Davies
lan Mash

Colin Glazier

Mark Palmer
Lindsay Burke

Tristan Rappo
Phil Munnings
Deen Hameed
Dennis Chiswick
Dan Szwaj
Russ Maxwell
David Johnson
Neil Tribe
Warren Hotz
Jonathan Fox
David Alland
Sean Byers

Tammie Hotz

Heather-Ma Koorey

Peter Feutrill
Daniel Gardner
Guy Coles
Trevor To

Paul Byers
Mitchum Le
Robert Mumford

Tony King
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Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day
Sunday, December 7, 2014

Overall Results - Summary

Car Description

Mazda MX-5 Black

Mazda MX-5 NB Serion Silve
Mazda MX-5 Gold

Mazda MX-5 Green

Mazda MX-5 Red

Mazda MX-5 NB8A Twilight Blu
Mazda MX-5 NB Silver

Mazda MX-5 NB Silver

Mazda MX-5 Green
Mazda MX-5 SE Red
Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 Red

Mazda MX-5 Red

Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Blue
Mazda MX-5 Gold
Mazda MX-5 Blue
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Blue

Mazda MX-5 Silver
Mazda MX-5 Red

Mazda MX-5 Blue

Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 Gold

Mazda MX-5 NB8A Green
Mazda MX-5 NA8 red
Mazda MX-5 NB8B Yellow
Mazda MX-5 NB8A Green
Mazda MX-5 Blue

Mazda NB8A Black
Mazda MX-5 Red

Mazda MX-5 Black

Mazda MX-5 Grace Green

Mazda MX-5 NB Black
Mazda MX-5 NA8A Red

Mazda MX-5 Grey
Mazda MX-5 Black
Mazda MX-5 NC Black
Mazda MX-5 Grey
Mazda MX-5 Grey
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 NC3 Blue

Mazda MX-5 Grey
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1.94
2.65
3.37
3.66
5.04
6.25
9.35
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Place
Overall

55
57
60
70
7
78
88

89

33
52
71
76

84

39
48
59
80
81
87

40
65

16
22
24
25
42
56
58
62
63
68
82
85

69
86

13
18
26
30
41
50
75

8
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Awd Cat- Award Category Description

egory
o)
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8M-Turbo/Supercharged ex SE's

8F-Turbo/Supercharged ex SE's
9M-Non Road Reg &/or Turbo

9F-Non Road Reg &/or Turbo

10M-Turbo Rcar & MX5 on Slicks

10F-Turbo Rcar & MX5 on Slicks

11M-Non MX-5 entered by member

12M-Visitor, any vehicle

12F-Visitor, any vehicle

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Place in
Award Catgy
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Overall Results - Summary

Car

No.

25
277
63
42
58
34
4

47

8
50
61
76

171
72

31

77
261
29
78
956
515
36
789
551

98

12
60
26
66
15
22

24
16
118
123
18
176
86

19
46
49
44
411
51

11

Driver

Justin Ibrahim
Craig Gartlacher
Baden West
Glenn Thomas
Peter Barnwell
Yemin Win
Phillip Donnelley

Melissa Keller

Christophe White
Philip Ashton
Stephen Green
Ralph Thompson
lan Combes
Kevin Addison

Kristy Herring

Todd Herring
Mark Hellmund
Simon Kendrick
Timmy Herring
Allan Rewell
Curran Brennan
Andrew Fordham
Wade Rewell
Stephen Brennan

Matilda Mravicic

Keith Bridgement
Chris Gough
Bryan Teo
Stewart Grigg
Alan Barclay
Eric Hardas

Richard Herring
Simon Smith

Jani Vasilevski

Kea Chong Cheong
Joshua Dowling
Graeme McAndrew
David Mai

James Sampson
William Grilo

Andy Dao
Johnston Lam
Rory House

James Millen
David Hicks

Sharee Warren
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Car Description

Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 Blue

Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 Blue

Mazda MX-5 NB Silver
Mazda MX-5 Black
Mazda MX-5 SE Titanium

Mazda MX-5 Blue

Mazda MX-5 Blue
Mazda MX-5 Blue
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Black
Mazda MX-5 Yellow

Mazda MX-5 Green

Mazda MX-5 Green
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 Green
Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 Grey
Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 Grey

Mazda MX-5 Green

Subaru Sti Blue

Mazda MX-5 Black
Honda Integra Red
Holden Ute Blue

Honda Integra Type Red
Subaru BRZ White

Cobra AC Blue

Toyota 86 White

Toyota 86 GTS Dark Grey
Subaru BRZ Blue

Ford Fiesta ST Black
Mazda MX-5 Red

Toyota 86 White

Toyota 86 Black

Toyota 86 Grey

Toyota GTS86 White
Toyota 86 Grey

Mazda MX-5 10AE Blue
Mazda MX-5 SE Titanium
Mazda MX-5 Silver

Toyota 86 Orange

Best
Time
1:12.09

Place
Overall

14
23
28
35
49
54
61

53

4
6
9

12

15

38

66

2
5
7
20
21
31
34
37
46

1

10
32
44
45
47
83

3
11
17
19
27
29
36
43
51
64
67
73
74
79

72
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Car

10
11
12
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

Driver

David Johnson
James Sampson
Jonathan Fox
Phillip Donnelley
Mitchell Bennett
Tony King

Dan Szwaj

Christophe White
Peter Feutrill
Peter Carpenter
Sharee Warren
Keith Bridgement
Luke Kovacic
Alan Barclay
Simon Smith

Neil Tribe
Joshua Dowling
William Grilo
Mark Palmer
Wade Jenkins
Eric Hardas
Philip Christie

Richard Herring

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:21.30
1:22.33

1:21.81

1:31.51
1:27.04

1:24.60

1:18.90

1:19.25

1:18.65

1:23.19

1:22.85

1:18.43

1:15.97

1:16.37

1:14.61

1:10.20

1:14.75

1:23.82

1:24.89

1:14.70

1:14.56

1:17.83

1:16.97

1:19.20

1:16.72

1:22.19

1:21.36

1:29.57

1:22.95

1:15.97

1:20.98

1:16.50

1:22.78

1:24.39

1:18.37

1:13.11

1:17.47

1:12.28

1:13.49

1:22.67

1:25.09

1:13.11

1:15.78

1:17.39

1:14.54

1:19.14

1:15.75

1:20.89

1:19.51

1:29.26

1:22.53

1:11.10

Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day
Sunday, December 7, 2014

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 2

1:19.08 1:18.86  1:17.80  1:18.14  1:17.30
1:17.56  1:18.24

1:18.46 1:17.08  1:16.47  1:1584  1:15.41
1:22.55

1:22.55 1:20.31  1:20.85  1:19.60  1:19.83
1:19.71  1:19.95

1:20.78 1:54.30  1:19.51  1:18.31  1:17.74
1:17.59  1:18.08

1:33.42 1:18.45  1:17.58  1:1859  1:17.97
1:18.61

1:12.67 1:11.70 11211  1:11.44  1:12.28
1:13.36

1:17.53 1:18.12  1:17.16  1:16.70  1:16.58
1:16.25

1:11.38 1:11.59  1:09.96  1:09.09  1:09.89
1:10.31

1:14.19 1:14.79 11500 1:14.46  1:14.19
1:14.85

1:22.55 1:23.06  1:21.89  1:21.61 1:21.44
1:21.07

1:26.22 1:22.40  1:20.95 1:20.69  1:22.02

1:13.39 1:12.81 11263  1:12.28  1:11.98
1:1221 11251

2:33.18 1:1437 11466  1:1514  1:15.08
1:14.65  1:14.38

1:17.05 1:16.94  1:17.14 1:16.73  1:17.72
1:16.34

1:14.88 1:16.99  1:1501  1:13.72  1:13.34
1:14.14

1:18.97 1:1856  1:18.80  1:1856  1:18.35
1:18.73

1:15.28 1:15.02  1:14.28  1:14.36  1:15.40
1:14.91

1:18.20 1:18.92  1:17.52  1:18.68  1:17.96
1:16.44

1:22.59 1:16.37  1:1591  1:16.11  1:17.26
1:21.82  1:15.93
1:19.71  1:21.44  1:20.87  1:18.16

1:28.66 1:24.71  1:2443  1:2354  1:24.02
1:23.56

1:22.36 1:28.45  1:24.72  1:20.39  1:19.64
1:19.08

1:10.56 1:08.79  1:09.19  1:07.92  1:09.13

Page 1

Lap Times - Run 3

1:17.72

1:20.73

1:17.28

1:17.30

1:11.56

6.92
3.35

w =

1:09.79

1:13.70

1:20.82

1:20.99

1:11.78

1:14.04

1:14.32

1:16.89

1:17.94

1:18.22

1:14.12

1:17.78

1:16.80

1:18.42

1:19.15

1:08.04

1:17.84

1:20.73

1:17.60

1:17.25

1:12.34
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1:09.36

1:13.89

1:20.91

1:19.82

1:12.02

1:14.65

1:15.86

1:13.98

1:18.55

1:14.91

1:18.12

1:15.01

1:19.55

1:19.33

1:07.77

1:17.59

1:20.05

1:35.82

1:46.03

1:11.02
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1:08.93

1:13.64

1:21.17

1:19.80

1:11.89

1:25.45

1:15.78

1:13.30

1:17.83

1:14.61

1:17.89

1:22.02

1:17.01

1:25.03

1:10.28

Printed: 8 Dec 2014 22:29:35



Car

24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34

35
36

37
38

40
41

42
43
44

45
46

a7
48
49
50
51

52

Driver

Richard Herring
Justin lbrahim

Bryan Teo
Trevor To
Daniel Gardner
Simon Kendrick
Gustavo Elias
Kristy Herring

Stephen Fisher
Colin Glazier

Yemin Win

Jeanine Pickford
Andrew Fordham

Jason Atkins
Paul Byers

Sean Byers
Rohan Matthews

Glenn Thomas
Mitchum Le
Rory House

David Alland
Andy Dao

Melissa Keller
Dennis Chiswick
Johnston Lam
Philip Ashton
David Hicks

Phillip Reid

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:10.66

1:17.04
1:13.36

1:24.08

1:18.48
1:17.29

1:27.78

1:20.23
1:19.37

1:31.96

1:22.48
1:18.87

1:17.74
1:15.31

1:27.84

1:29.13
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1:28.82

1:12.31
1:14.17

1:15.58
1:16.59
1:16.20
1:14.78
1:24.06
1:15.72

1:30.80

1:34.92

1:21.50

1:17.28

1:24.41

1:21.10

1:35.07
1:19.79

1:14.89

2:01.99

1:30.73

1:20.86

1:14.52

1:24.57

1:14.21

1:16.45

1:16.05

1:14.12

1:12.34

1:27.00

1:29.25

1:34.30

1:22.51

1:23.61

1:20.56

1:19.71

1:34.03
1:18.81

1:15.26

1:24.90

1:31.22

1:19.93

1:13.50

1:23.68

1:13.86

1:15.62

1:14.90

1:13.82

1:13.11

1:18.40

1:25.06

1:35.23

1:27.91

1:18.34

1:22.21

1:19.04

1:35.30
1:20.55

1:14.38

1:38.11

1:29.28

1:20.25

1:11.26

1:27.82

Overall Results - Details

1:21.03

1:35.99

1:15.24
1:17.15

1:20.13
1:19.51

1:18.02

1:27.26

1:18.45
1:19.03

1:15.08
1:14.20

1:20.73
1:20.72

1:22.07
1:33.93

1:32.89

1:24.71
1:19.01

1:18.89
1:21.03

1:15.13
1:18.80

1:22.22
1:25.06

1:11.70
1:11.45

1:25.55
1:27.58

1:25.45
P

Lap Times - Run 2

1:08.95
1:12.75

1:14.99
1:31.64
1:15.89
1:17.75
1:10.84
1:15.64

1:23.27

1:31.72
1:33.88

1:19.91

1:42.67
1:15.70

1:20.86
1:20.71
1:16.07

1:25.66
1:17.99

1:15.42
1:20.55
1:22.54

1:24.77
1:23.54

1:19.42
1:14.94
1:23.59
1:11.49
1:25.34

1:24.30
age 2

1:12.55

1:18.32

1:13.86

1:10.46

1:15.83

1:23.01

1:31.70
1:28.45

1:18.45

1:39.36
1:16.30

1:19.61

2:10.68

1:38.80
1:18.43

1:14.39

1:20.85

1:21.25

1:29.09
1:21.36

1:18.09

1:13.92

1:22.59

1:11.04

1:26.27

1:24.21

1:12.73

1:16.90

1:13.42

1:11.23

1:16.76

1:21.63

1:31.07
1:27.87

1:20.92

1:47.83
1:20.53

1:18.96

1:18.82

1:28.87
1:18.46

1:15.16

1:19.93

1:19.92

1:25.34
1:20.07

1:20.83

1:15.42

1:22.18

1:10.80

1:23.18

1:24.02

Lap Times - Run 3

1:09.47
1:12.09

1:12.00
1:12.22

1:15.90

1:13.48

1:10.45

1:16.56

1:23.67

1:33.61
1:26.58

1:19.44

1:16.10

1:20.28

1:17.22

1:25.80
1:18.00

1:14.23
1:14.29
1:18.68
1:22.50

1:25.33
1:17.87

1:18.80

1:13.56

1:19.87

1:10.64

1:23.94

1:22.83

1:13.02

1:15.20

1:15.35

1:10.14

1:28.14

1:21.54

1:35.46
1:26.29

1:18.38

1:21.67

1:19.76

1:17.25

1:26.08
1:18.45

1:14.89

1:18.43

1:19.04

1:23.62
1:19.25

117.77

1:14.35

1:22.10

1:10.61

1:23.19

1:22.56

1:30.34

1:15.93

1:12.65

1:11.23

1:19.67

1:21.75

1:34.60
1:26.75

1:18.90

1:15.86

1:21.05

1:18.02

1:17.41

1:14.41

1:18.32

1:20.55

1:23.89
1:21.30

1:17.90

1:14.35

1:30.96

1:10.39

1:22.34

1:23.05
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Car

52
53

54
55
56
57
58
60
61
63
66
68

71
72

76
7
78
86
98
115
117
118
122
123
126

155

Driver

Phillip Reid
Lindsay Burke

Deen Hameed
Tristan Rappo
Tammie Hotz
Robert Mumford
Peter Barnwell
Chris Gough
Stephen Green
Baden West
Stewart Grigg
Bryan Shedden

Heather-Ma Koorey
Kevin Addison

Ralph Thompson
Todd Herring
Timmy Herring
David Mai
Matilda Mravicic
Peter Browning
Phil Munnings
Jani Vasilevski
Bruce Davies
Kea Chong Cheong
Mike Kelsey

Russ Maxwell

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:27.25

1:26.82
1:20.60

1:20.70
1:16.14

1:17.15
1:14.78

1:27.89

1:22.90

1:17.13

1:16.25

1:24.55

1:24.02

1:17.66

1:21.58

1:23.16

1:18.62

1:17.55

1:17.51

1:13.19
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1:19.46
1:16.17
1:08.51
1:20.14
1:14.44
1:19.46
1:25.86
1:15.23

1:18.78

1:18.91

1:20.77

1:16.14

1:15.52

1:23.02

1:22.72

1:18.40

1:14.75

1:19.56

1:17.11

1:19.25

1:16.43

1:13.26

1:09.45

1:17.77

1:11.67

1:20.10

1:13.59

1:15.70

1:25.95

1:13.88

1:17.39

1:18.64

1:21.37

1:15.53

1:14.22

1:21.97

1:22.17

1:18.75

1:14.42

1:20.74

1:17.78

1:17.12

1:16.06

1:13.24

1:09.10

1:23.17

1:10.08

1:19.23

1:13.41

1:15.55

1:26.28

1:14.11

1:17.96

1:18.26

Overall Results - Details

1:24.64

Lap Times - Run 2

1:15.28
1:16.86
1:25.33
1:24.51
1:17.50
1:16.16
1:14.31
1:18.20
1:16.81
1:18.69

1:30.61
1:15.51

1:12.05
1
1
1

2.39
8.03

7.40
1:16.70

1:22.49
1:16.74

1.07.37

R ON

1:18.55
1:13.08
1:13.91
1:20.43
1:14.25
1:14.05
1:16.83

1:18.16

1:14.56

1:15.73

1:20.86

1:23.55

1:15.25

1:12.69

1:15.42

1:16.61

1:16.34

1:31.37
1:14.89

1:12.20

1:08.06

1:17.69

1:15.45

1:08.99

1:18.65

1:13.31

1:13.04

1:22.80

1:13.32

1:17.24

1:18.40

1:17.84

1:13.41

1:20.31

1:23.91

1:17.20

1:13.01

1:18.19

1:16.49

1:16.37

1:31.16
1:16.25

1:13.05

1:08.13

1:16.39

1:14.18

1:07.92

1:18.57

1:13.78

1:13.94

1:22.03

1:13.59

1:18.00

1:17.93

Lap Times - Run 3

1:22.83

1:19.92
1:18.39
1:15.70
1:14.59
1:14.27
1:13.32
1:21.02
1:20.16
1:20.75
1:26.64

1:22.73
1:20.52

1:20.14
1:14.38
1:15.10
1:13.34
1:19.45
1:20.63

1:21.28

1:11.54
1:18.56
1:16.48
1:15.99
1:15.40
1:17.52
1:12.31
1:08.11
1:09.00
1:16.07
1:18.44
1:09.27
1:05.91
1:18.25
1:13.67
1:14.53
1:19.42
1:15.76

1:17.25

1:20.92

1:18.49

1:15.28

1:15.74

1:20.48

1:21.23

1:20.70

1:11.01

1:14.02

1:16.49

1:15.84

1:15.63

1:12.50

1:08.14

1:14.81

1:16.59

1:06.39

1:17.99

1:20.39

1:18.69

1:19.54

1:12.96

1:16.73

1:18.31

1:18.39

1:15.09

1:13.08

1:19.72

1:21.00

1:21.69

1:11.27

1:37.39

1:16.72

1:17.30

1:17.80

1:12.58

1:08.06

1:13.42

1:15.55

1:06.61

1:18.44

1:14.36

1:18.09

1:19.69

1:12.67

1:18.03

1:17.69
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Car

156
158
171
176
199
261
277

331
411

515
551
555
789

956

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Driver

Warren Hotz

Kim Jacobs

lan Combes
Graeme McAndrew
Guy Coles

Mark Hellmund
Craig Gartlacher

Glenn Davies
James Millen

Curran Brennan
Stephen Brennan
lan Mash

Wade Rewell

Allan Rewell

Lap Times - Run 1

1:16.03
1:17.09
1:14.94
1:12.22

1:10.17
1:16.27

1:15.13

1:18.22

1:28.45

1:17.91

2:33.36

1:16.44

1:15.80

1:14.72

1:10.32

1:14.09

1:16.21

1:16.38

1:26.66

1:17.04

1:16.56

1:15.76

1:16.05

1:15.11

1:09.59

1:15.27

1:17.35

1:16.98

1:25.50

1:15.75

1:18.01

1:20.49  1:20.98
1:19.30
1:28.92  1:29.54
1:14.16  1:13.98
1:13.50  1:14.03
1:16.50  1:16.38
1:16.45
1:15.83  1:14.87
1:14.21
1:08.69  1:08.64
1:26.59
1:20.84  1:14.58
1:42.31
1:2553  1:24.91
1:35.79  1:24.77
1:26.50
1:17.06  1:15.36
1:16.53
1:17.85  1:17.78
1:15.65
1:26.48  1:25.61
1:16.08  1:15.92
1:14.89  1:13.90
1:13.03
Page 4

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 2

1:43.47

3:02.15

1:14.94

1:16.37

1:13.72

1:08.64

1:14.95

1:23.95
1:25.50

1:16.17

1:16.65

1:24.78

1:15.62

1:14.10

1:21.53

1:30.02

1:15.13

1:18.10

1:14.11

1:09.42

1:13.11

1:23.64
1:24.12

1:16.78

1:16.43

1:23.28

1:21.71

1:14.43

Lap Times - Run 3

8.53
7.71

1

1

:26.89
:25.76
:15.53
:14.03
:18.30
:18.19
1
1

4.79
3.95

RPRRRE PR PR PR

1:23.26

1:20.70
1:22.28
1:16.41
1:15.57
1:17.55
1:17.12
1:26.25
1:24.61
1:15.31
1:14.80
1:14.58
1:12.86

1:18.42
1:26.39
1:14.47
1:13.27
1:17.79

1:14.66

1:24.55
1:19.80

1:14.81

1:16.80

1:24.56

1:14.56

1:15.13

1:18.50

1:25.50

1:14.11

1:17.08

1:13.94

1:24.39
1:21.59

1:14.42

1:17.34

1:24.69

1:15.97

1:14.11

1:18.28

1:27.03

1:12.67

1:17.06

1:13.95

1:22.65
1:21.05

1:14.70

1:19.55

1:23.92

1:16.36

1:13.73

Printed: 8 Dec 2014 22:29:35



Car

10
11
12
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28

Driver

David Johnson

James Sampson
Jonathan Fox

Phillip Donnelley
Mitchell Bennett

Tony King

Dan Szwaj
Christophe White
Peter Feutrill
Peter Carpenter
Sharee Warren
Keith Bridgement
Luke Kovacic
Alan Barclay
Simon Smith

Neil Tribe
Joshua Dowling
William Grilo
Mark Palmer
Wade Jenkins

Eric Hardas
Philip Christie

Richard Herring
Justin Ibrahim

Bryan Teo
Trevor To

Daniel Gardner

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:17.34

1:18.86

1:18.25
1:17.25

1:10.91

1:16.08

1:09.09

1:13.70

1:21.69

1:20.33

1:11.09

1:11.45

1:14.37

1:16.19

1:14.95

1:17.59

1:14.23

1:17.70

1:16.19

1:17.75

1:21.25
1:08.83

1:09.17
1:15.73

1:16.42

1:14.23

1:19.61

1:19.11

1:18.50
1:22.72

1:11.50

1:15.44

1:09.27

1:12.94

1:21.61

1:19.40

1:11.08

1:14.17

1:16.69

1:11.17

1:18.19

1:14.52

1:17.40

1:18.30

1:17.48

1:20.19

1:09.06

1:12.55

1:16.22

1:12.92

1:23.53

1:18.83

1:19.33
1:26.73

1:11.54

1:15.37

1:08.97

1:12.95

1:22.12

1:18.97

1:12.16

1:23.27

1:16.01

1:12.41

1:18.56

1:14.37

1:16.89

1:38.83

1:17.92

1:22.14

1:09.08

1:12.75

1:13.66

1:13.41

Overall Results - Details

1:16.50
1:21.27

1:17.29

:19.39
:19.09

:07.83
:09.30

PR R

2
>N
ohn
® =

P

Lap Times - Run 5

1:17.71
1:19.58
1:20.24

1:18.78
1:20.08

1:14.30
1:16.49
1:09.34
1:11.94

1:23.42

1:12.03
1:19.69
1:16.85
1:12.80

1:18.04

1:15.84
1:16.97

1:17.07

1:14.47

age 5

1:17.29

1:20.33

1:19.08
1:19.91

1:11.61

1:16.82

1:08.97

1:14.00

1:22.82

1:12.11

1:14.67

1:19.72

1:12.19

1:18.30

1:16.22

1:24.98

1:19.47

1:08.39

1:14.58

1:17.27

1:19.54

1:18.69

1:11.80

1:16.57

1:08.72

1:13.87

1:22.48

1:11.39

1:15.53

1:22.56

1:23.94

1:19.11

1:17.48

1:17.86

1:18.96

1:08.38

1:15.31

Lap Times - Run 6

~ 0

26
30

1:14.48
1:14.50

=
w >

N
[N

[
ao
0 ol
® ©

1:18.33

1:19.53

1:17.98
1:11.31
1:11.42
1:17.58
1:08.62
1:09.18

1:20.92

[
e

[$20\N]
AN

1:12.38

1:16.05

1:17.33

1:20.16

1:09.22
1:09.50

=
oo
o w
or

1:17.23

1:18.75

1:18.45

1:12.12

1:17.92

1:08.52

1:21.09

1:14.28

1:12.62

1:15.89

1:19.08

1:19.69

1:08.10

[l
(RS
AN
= o
oo

1:17.13

1:19.39

1:18.27

1:10.97

1:16.33

1:08.50

1:20.85

1:25.14

1:12.34

1:15.52

1:17.36

1:38.06

1:09.06

[l
[
w o
o O
(o2
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Car

28
29

30
31

32
33
34

35
36

37
38

40
41

42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

Driver

Daniel Gardner
Simon Kendrick

Gustavo Elias
Kristy Herring

Stephen Fisher
Colin Glazier
Yemin Win

Jeanine Pickford
Andrew Fordham

Jason Atkins
Paul Byers

Sean Byers
Rohan Matthews

Glenn Thomas
Mitchum Le
Rory House
David Alland
Andy Dao
Melissa Keller
Dennis Chiswick
Johnston Lam
Philip Ashton
David Hicks
Phillip Reid
Lindsay Burke
Deen Hameed
Tristan Rappo

Tammie Hotz

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:10.08

1:16.31

1:19.76

1:32.38

1:17.95

1:14.84

1:19.72

1:17.79

1:25.26
1:17.51

1:14.35

1:18.11

1:19.73

1:24.66

1:19.12

1:17.45

1:20.84

1:13.56

1:19.73

1:10.03

1:24.41

1:22.42

1:18.92

1:14.83

1:13.45

1:10.55

1:20.19

1:19.75

1:33.31

1:17.66

1:15.00

1:21.45

1:17.03

1:24.99
1:17.11

1:14.32

1:17.38

1:19.79

1:28.08

1:21.31

1:13.34

1:18.47

1:10.02

1:23.48

1:22.05

1:18.30

1:13.88

1:13.40

1:10.73

1:30.20

1:19.41

1:33.41

1:17.67

1:15.51

1:31.03

1:16.26

1:17.36

1:14.61

2:01.67

1:20.17

1:26.28

1:20.45

1:16.04

1:20.11

1:10.23

1:23.55

1:21.81

1:18.14

1:14.26

1:13.26

Overall Results - Details

1:23.42
P

Lap Times - Run 5

1:16.10

1:21.02

1:28.25
1:17.37

1:14.91
1:19.40
1:16.50

1:24.48
1:18.23

1:14.46
1:19.50
1:17.95
1:20.42
1:26.31
1:22.78
1:16.77
1:19.61
1:13.50
1:30.86
1:10.24
1:24.92
1:23.40
1:19.42
1:15.35

1:12.80

1:20.74
age 6

1:16.57

1:20.94

1:27.17
1:17.25

1:14.78

1:18.99

1:15.79

1:24.55
1:20.04

1:28.36

1:18.18

1:20.10

1:27.18

1:19.38

1:16.76

1:19.20

1:22.20

1:10.40

1:23.83

1:23.27

1:18.30

1:14.62

1:12.83

1:21.70

1:28.89

1:22.47

1:17.61

1:15.20

1:19.17

1:15.82

1:17.81

1:14.51

1:18.13

1:20.08

1:23.54

1:18.61

1:17.38

1:13.58

1:22.84

1:12.02

1:24.95

1:22.50

1:18.48

1:14.94

1:12.83

1:18.85

Lap Times - Run 6

1:13.89

1:13.69

1:17.56

1:21.85

1:22.37

1:15.75

1:17.28

1:17.07

1:19.95

1:25.73

1:21.78

1:13.75
1:14.09

1:18.97

1:23.77
1:23.46
1:19.31
1:13.75

1:14.63
1:12.95

1:31.61

1:19.79

1:17.17

1:16.80

1:17.23

1:16.83

1:19.43

1:24.74

1:19.76

1:13.69

1:19.84

1:22.25

1:23.06

1:20.70

1:13.56

1:12.50

1:16.09

1:18.30

1:14.83

1:15.04

117.77

1:16.25

1:21.07

1:26.05

1:18.03

1:13.77

1:19.25

1:22.15

1:22.62

1:20.24

1:13.31

1:12.70
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Car

57
58
60
61
63
66
68
71

72
76

7

78

86

98
115
117
118
122
123
126
155
156
158
171
176

199

Driver

Robert Mumford
Peter Barnwell
Chris Gough
Stephen Green
Baden West
Stewart Grigg
Bryan Shedden
Heather-Ma Koorey

Kevin Addison
Ralph Thompson

Todd Herring
Timmy Herring
David Mai

Matilda Mravicic
Peter Browning
Phil Munnings

Jani Vasilevski
Bruce Davies

Kea Chong Cheong
Mike Kelsey

Russ Maxwell
Warren Hotz

Kim Jacobs

lan Combes
Graeme McAndrew

Guy Coles

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

0.32
9.35

2

1

21.27
19.00
14.66
14.11
12.34
11.19
15.29
13.55
17.31
16.48
16.89
29.34
2
2

8.95
6.04

PR PR PR PR R R RR PR

2.53
113.94

855
7.03
:18.33
:16.18
:116.21
:15.40

6.87
:07.43

P OO PR PR OO Pk

PR PR RPRPRPRERRPR PR R RPRPR PR RPRRPRRR
[
wh N
~NO ©
NO o

1:19.66

1:20.61

1:14.02

1:11.02

1:15.50

1:16.45

1:16.27

1:28.58

1:12.26
1:07.87
1:08.67
1:16.19
1:15.44
1:06.33
1:08.72
1:17.73
1:13.50
1:13.72
1:22.60
1:13.36
1:17.07

1:18.13

1:25.83

1:13.66

1:14.75

1:13.85

1:20.25

1:21.22

1:14.84

1:11.20

1:15.11

1:19.96

1:16.69

1:28.19

1:14.08

1:07.16

1:14.36

1:18.10

1:06.14

1:17.70

1:13.21

1:13.78

1:19.76

1:13.18

1:17.51

1:17.62

1:26.24

1:13.47

1:14.78

1:15.42

1:25.42

1:19.82

1:14.03

1:11.89

1:16.00

1:16.56

1:15.92

1:27.11

1:12.11

1:07.03

1:12.75

1:27.03

1:08.02

1:17.91

1:13.57

1:14.15

1:20.30

1:14.91

1:17.95

1:17.47

1:25.81

1:12.45

1:14.28

1:13.37

Overall Results - Details

1:12.89
1:11.74

1:11.40
1:11.61

1:15.63

:15.50
:16.84

:06.84
:05.78
:17.59
:17.28
:114.27
:12.86
:15.64
:13.86
:20.91
:24.19

:13.86
:13.50

PP PR PR PR PP PR PR
PR NN PR PR PR OO PR

1:17.03
1:18.46

1:18.37
1:22.06

1:27.69
1:24.34

1:15.29
1:13.43

1:16.15
1:15.14

P

Lap Times - Run 5

1:20.35

1:11.94
1:17.81
1:17.27
1:16.89

1:27.65

1:12.94
1:10.21
1:10.95
1:14.56
1:15.78
1:05.89
1:13.59
1:17.28
1:13.34
1:17.03
1:21.25

1:13.73

1:17.16
1:19.96
1:25.14
1:13.77

1:15.66

age 7

1:19.37

1:11.66

1:13.71

1:17.62

1:25.32

1:26.22

1:11.69

1:10.83

1:13.02

1:14.99

1:07.27

1:20.55

1:13.32

1:15.36

1:19.45

1:13.29

1:18.08

1:18.08

1:25.02

1:13.41

1:14.63

1:18.66

1:10.90

1:14.20

1:16.33

1:16.29

1:26.77

1:13.79

1:09.41

1:23.26

1:16.81

1:06.50

1:21.23

1:13.45

1:14.19

1:20.69

1:13.65

1:24.15

1:18.03

1:25.36

1:14.72

1:15.14

Lap Times - Run 6

1:13.11
1:13.39

1:15.41
1:13.82

1:16.14

1:16.28

1:12.50
1:07.31

1:07.30
1:18.57

1:06.06
1:08.03
1:17.14
1:13.53
1:16.41
1:19.61

1:12.95

1:17.32

1:12.91
1:14.11

1:14.92

1:16.36

1:16.25

1:11.83

1:07.16

1:14.75

1:06.51

1:17.56

1:13.33

1:27.13

1:20.08

1:13.50

1:17.84

1:12.90

1:13.97

1:16.69

1:16.16

1:11.96

1:08.33

1:16.16

1:05.57

117.71

1:15.72

1:13.76

1:19.44

1:12.73

1:17.81

1:12.66

1:13.61
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Car

261
277
331
411
515
551

555

789
956

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Driver

Mark Hellmund
Craig Gartlacher
Glenn Davies
James Millen
Curran Brennan
Stephen Brennan

lan Mash

Wade Rewell
Allan Rewell

Lap Times - Run 4

I
N N
© N
= o
opr

1:19.59

1:16.09

1:17.72

1:27.25

1:16.14
1:15.35

I
N N
Now

o~
iNyee]

1:19.24

1:14.44

1:17.11

1:26.41

1:16.33
1:13.98

1:25.31
1:25.89

1:19.57

1:14.36

1:16.42

1:23.31

1:17.94
1:13.78

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 5

1:25.80  1:23.42
1:17.74  1:15.65
1:15.19
1:18.99  1:17.92
1:16.43
1:24.08  1:23.53
1:23.12
1:13.38  1:13.37
Page 8

1:23.58

1:15.20

1:17.20

1:23.16

1:26.78

1:23.52

1:15.08

1:16.50

1:25.84

1:15.02

Lap Times - Run 6

7.52
4.55

7.76
18.22

:24.60
:23.86

BB

PR PP PP

1:18.20
1:13.83

1:17.54
1:18.34

1:23.26

1:17.70

1:17.28

1:22.83

1:15.06

1:17.86

1:23.19
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